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STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

104th LEGISLATURE 
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to 
"AN ACT to Authorize Bond Issue 
the Construction and Renovatinn 
at the University of Maine." 

S.P. 603, L.D. 1778~ Bill 
in the Amount of $2~,835,000 for 
of Higher Education Facilities 

Amend said Bill in the Title by striking out the figure 
11$24,835,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure 
'$16,400,000' 

Further amend said Bill in section 1 by striking out in the 
6th line (5th line in L.D.) the figure "$24,835,000" and inserting 
in place thereof the figure '$16,400,000' 

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of section 6 
(same i~ L.D.) and inserting in place thereof the following: 

'Sec. 6. Allocations from General Fund Bond Issue. 

UNIVERSITY OF MAINE 

Proje~t 

Sewage Treatment Plant 

Business, English, Math Building 

Physical Education Field 

Classroom Building 

South Campus Alterations 

Library Wing 

Student Center 

Utility Building 

Roads and Parking 

Utilitie4 Extension 

Alterations and Additions 

Undergr~und Systems 

Pulp and Paper Wing ~f the 

Chemical Engineering Building 

Location 

Gorham 

Orono 

Washington 

Aroostook 

Bangor 

Augusta 

P"rtland 

Fort Kent 

Orono 

Orono 

Portland 

Gorham 

Orono 

(~ ~,~-/-//J 

1970-71 

$ 450,000 

2,300,000 

118,000 

1,200,000 

500,000 

500,000 

1,200,000 

61,000 

375,000 

385,000 

150,000 

150,000 

1,100,000 



COMMITTEE AMENDlf.tENT IIAII to S.P. 603, L.D. 1778 

Prroject Location 

Central Heating Portland 

Darling Center Pier Walpole 

Equipment for Classroom Building Farmington 

Physical Education Field Aroostook 

Farm Relocation Orono 

Dining Hall & Student Union. Farmington 

Completion of Dormitory Washington 

Equipment and Lighting for 

Auditorium 

Equipment for Bailey Hall and 

Dining 

Acquisition of Parking Lot 

Physical Education Facility 

(Phase II) 

Classroom/physical educationc· . 

building 

Renovation of Corthell Hall 

Library 

Planning Funds 

TOTAL 

Fort Kent 

Gorham 

Portland 

Orono 

Fort Kent 

Gorham 

Washington 
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1970-71 

300,000 

100,000 

50,000 

87,000 

50,000 

981,000 

65,000 

56,000 

118,000 

85,000 

4,000,000 

862,000 

250,000 

615,000 

29:].,800 

$16,400,000' 

Further amend said Bill in section 8 by striking out in the 7th 
line (6th line in L.D.) the words lithe next general or special 
state-wide election ll and inserting in place thereof the words 
'a special state-wide election to be held on June 15, 1970' 

Further amend said Bill in section 8 by striking out in the 13th 
line '(12th line .in L. D.) the figure 11$24,835,000" 
and inserting in place thereof the figure '$16,400,000' 

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs. 
Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule No. llA. 

1/28/70 (Filing No. s-411) 




