

## STATE OF MAINE SENATE 104th LEGISLATURE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 603, L.D. 1778, Bill "AN ACT to Authorize Bond Issue in the Amount of \$24,835,000 for the Construction and Renovation of Higher Education Facilities at the University of Maine."

Amend said Bill in the Title by striking out the figure "\$24,835,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$16,400,000'

Further amend said Bill in section 1 by striking out in the 6th line (5th line in L.D.) the figure "\$24,835,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$16,400,000'

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of section 6 (same in L.D.) and inserting in place thereof the following:

'Sec. 6. Allocations from General Fund Bond Issue.

UNIVERSITY OF MAINE

Project	Location	<u> 1970-71</u>
Sewage Treatment Plant	Gorham	\$ 450,000
Business, English, Math Building	Orono	2,300,000
Physical Education Field	Washington	118,000
Classroom Building	Aroostook	1,200,000
South Campus Alterations	Bangor	500,000
Library Wing	Augusta	500,000
Student Center	Portland	1,200,000
Utility Building	Fort Kent	61,000
Roads and Parking	Orono	375,000
Utilitie, Extension	Orono	385,000
Alterations and Additions	Portland	150,000
Underground Systems	Gorham	150,000
Pulp and Paper Wing of the		

Chemical Engineering Building Orono

1,100,000

•

(Filing no. \$-411)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 603,	L.D. 1778	Page 2
Project	Location	<u> 1970-71</u>
Central Heating	Portland	300,000
Darling Center Pier	Walpole	100,000
Equipment for Classroom Building	Farmington	50,000
Physical Education Field	Aroostook	87,000
Farm Relocation	Orono	50,000
Dining Hall & Student Union	Farmington	981,000
Completion of Dormitory	Washington	65,000
Equipment and Lighting for	· · ·	111
Auditorium	Fort Kent	56,000
Equipment for Bailey Hall and		
Dining	Gorham	118,000
Acquisition of Parking Lot	Portland	85,000
Physical Education Facility	•	
(Phase II)	Orono	4,000,000
Classroom/physical education		
building	Fort Kent	862,000
Renovation of Corthell Hall	Gorham	250,000
Library	Washington	615,000
Planning Funds		291,800
TOTAL		\$16,400,000'

Further amend said Bill in section 8 by striking out in the 7th line (6th line in L.D.) the words "the next general or special state-wide election" and inserting in place thereof the words 'a special state-wide election to be held on June 15, 1970'

Further amend said Bill in section 8 by striking out in the 13th line (12th line in L. D.) the figure "\$24,835,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$16,400,000'

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs. Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule No. 11A.

(Filing No. S-411)